
Tarwheel 100 2025 Yellow Road Markers
Emergency 252-267-6920

Start Mariners' Wharf Park Contacts 252-506-1856
At Turn On Go At Turn On Go

0 L Water Steet 0.2 52.4 R Fowler Fork Rd 1.4

0.2 S Southern Ave 1.9 53.8 R Swamp Road 1.5

2.1 R River Rd. 1.1 55.3 L Four Mile Desert Rd 4.9

3.2 S Pitts Chapel Rd. 2.2 60.2 L Five Bridge Road 0.9

5.4 S Four Forks Rd. 3.6 61.1 R Ownley Rd 0.9

9 R Halls Creek Rd. 0.2 62 R Cherry Glade Road 0.5

9.2 SAG STOP    Halls Creek Ruritan 62.5 S Okisko Road 3.3

9.2 R Halls Creek Rd. 3.1 65.8 S Halls Creek Rd. 3.2

12.3 L Old US Hwy 17 1 69 SAG STOP Halls Creek Ruritan

13.3 L Body Road 3.2 69 L Halls Creek Rd. 0.1

16.5 L Woodland Church Rd 1.3 69.1 R Nixonton Rd. 1.3

17.8 R New Hope Rd 4 70.4 L Nixonton Rd. 3.8

21.8 S Creek Drive 1 74.2 R Dry Ridge Rd. 5.4

22.8 L N Church St 0.9 79.6 L Esclip Rd 1.4

23.7 R West Grubb St 0.3 81 L Griffin Swamp 3.9

24 SAG STOP    Missing Mill Park  84.9 R Ramsey Rd 1.1

24 R West Grubb St 2.3 86 L Esclip Rd 1.8

26.3 R Beech Springs Rd 4.3 87.8 L Salem Church Rd. 0.7

30.6 R Goodwin Mill Rd 1.9 88.5 R Sawmill Rd 0.3

32.5 L Drinking Hole Rd 0.6 88.8 SAG STOP Sawmill Park

33.1 R Piney Woods Rd 0.7 88.8 R Weeksville Rd. 1.7

33.8 L County Line Rd 3 90.5 R Toxey Rd. 0.4

36.8 L Poplar Neck Rd 0.7 90.9 L Bayside Rd. 0.7

37.5 L Hunters Fork Rd 0.4 91.6 R Chances Lane 1.2

37.9 R Chinquapin Rd 3.4 92.8 L Davis Bay Rd 1.2

41.3 L Great Hope Church R 1.8 94 R Bayside Rd. 0.2

43.1 R Beech Springs Rd 0.4 94.2 L Consolidated Rd 1

43.5 L Center Hill Highway 0.1 95.2 R Weeksville Rd 1.6

43.6 R Cedar Stretch Rd 1.1 96.8 R River Rd. 1.2

44.7 R Ballahack Road 1.5 98 L River Rd. 0.4

46.2 L US 17 Business 1.1 98.4 R Rivershore Road 0.3

47.3 R West Grubb St 0.2 98.7 L N Williams Circle 0.2

47.5 SAG STOP    Missing Mill Park 98.9 R W Williams Circle 0.1

47.7 L West Grubb St 0.2 99 L Fairfax Ave 0.1

47.9 L N Church St 0.7 99.1 R Raleigh Street 0.1

48.6 S Winfall Boulevard 1.3 99.2 L Riverside Ave 0.7

49.9 L Main Street 1.2 99.9 R South Water Street 0.2

51.1 R Bagley Swamp Rd 1.3 100.1 Finish at Mariners' Wharf Park


